503299418 05/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3346036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN V. SIGLOCK	05/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILBANK MANUFACTURING CO.
Street Address:	4801 DERAMUS
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14554819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 900 W. 48TH PLACE, SUITE 900
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIL228-485876	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCIA J. RODGERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Marcia J. Rodgers/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=485876_Assignment_Document_Executed#page1.tif source=485876_Assignment_Document_Executed#page2.tif source=485876_Assignment_Document_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 503299418 REEL: 035599 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, I, John V. Siglock, an individual having an address of 4029 N. Bennington, #104, Kansas City, MO 64117, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ENERGY INTERFACE SYSTEM

(the "Invention") which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/554,819 filed on November 26, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Milbank Manufacturing Co. ("Assignee"), a Missouri company having a place of business at 4801 Deramus, Kansas City, MO 64120, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to the Invention[s], all patent applications, and all Letters Patent that may be granted for or upon the Inventions in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, on the date shown below, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge:

- 1. I have and do hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to:
 - (a) the Invention(s) as set forth and described in said Application;
 - (b) the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on November 26, 2014;
 - (c) all provisional and non-provisional patent applications that may hereafter be filed in the United States with respect to the Invention(s);
 - (c) all Letters Patent issued pursuant to, or as a result of, the applications referenced above;
 - (d) all provisional and non-provisional applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection, which may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States with respect to the Invention(s);
 - (e) all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States;
 - (f) all extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions, and continuations, continuations-in-part (or their legal equivalents) of any applications or Letters Patent referred to above; and
 - (g) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of the foregoing, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

PATENT REEL: 035599 FRAME: 0746

- 2. I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications, to issue to Assignee all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the Invention or improvements.
 - 3. I agree that, upon the request of Assignee, I will:
 - (a) execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for the Invention or improvements;
 - (b) execute any supplemental oath relating to the Invention or improvements;
 - (c) execute any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the application;
 - (d) cooperate to the best of my ability in connection with any [infringement litigation or] Interference proceeding, including but not limited to, cooperation in connection with preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support of such preliminary statement;
 - (e) perform any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent and vest all right in such Letters Patent in Assignee; and
 - (f) perform such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient in connection with any of the matters stated above.
- 4. I covenant and warrant that, as of the date of this Assignment Agreement, I am the true and lawful inventor of the Invention and that I have not and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment Agreement.
- 5. This Assignment Agreement is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be performed by the parties named, their heirs, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

2

Dated thisday of	AY, 2015
±-	John V. Siglock, hrvenibr
STATE OF MARKET	
COUNTY OF JOCKSON	
arrive prace and examp, bersonany appears	, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the ed John V. Siglock, to me known and known to me to d sealed the above instrument, and he acknowledged
ANGELA C. WILSON Notary Public - Notary Seat STATE OF MISSOUR! Commissioned for Jackson County My Commission Expires: March 5, 2019 Commission # 15019678	Notary Public College
My Commission Expires:	
3/5/2019	

3